prepaid student tuition in case of a large‑scale event that would draw against the 
Student Protection Fund. The amount is one million dollars ($1,000,000).

(2)	 "Fund cap amount" means the catastrophic loss amount plus a reserve amount. 
The amount is one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000).

(a)	 (Effective July 1, 2025) Definitions. – As used in this section:

(1)	 "Catastrophic loss amount" means the amount of funds required to protect 
prepaid student tuition in case of a large‑scale event that would draw against the 
Student Protection Fund. The amount is one million five hundred thousand 
dollars ($1,500,000).

(2)	 "Fund cap amount" means the catastrophic loss amount plus a reserve amount. 
The amount is two million dollars ($2,000,000).

(b)	 Student Protection Fund. – The Student Protection Fund is established in the 
Department of State Treasurer as a statewide fee‑supported fund.

[...]

State Board of Community Colleges on matters related to the Fund, including, but not limited to, 
the adjustment of the catastrophic loss amount and Fund cap amount.

(d)	 Initial Payment. – Prior to its first year of operation in the State, each proprietary school 
shall pay an initial amount of one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250) into the Fund.

(e)	 Annual Revenue Payment. –
Each proprietary school operating in the State shall pay annually into the Fund an 

amount based on its annual gross tuition revenue generated in the State as 
follows:

Annual Gross Tuition Revenue	 Amount of Assessment